Historic Market Town

Congleton Town Council
Grants Given 2022-2023

Congleton Town Council

Chief Officer: David McGifford CIiLCA

The Town Council has supported local and voluntary and community groups with approximately
£40,000 worth of grants in 2022-2023. Among those assisted were:

NAME

Grants given to hirers of the Town Hall
Congleton Museum

Congleton Community Projects
Citizens Advice Bureau

Total

Name:

Congleton Partnership

Congleton Harriers

Congleton Community Projects
Company Corner

Congleton Heritage & Antiques Fair
Trinity Operatic

Our Gang

Congleton CIC

Beartown Rickshaw CIO

Congleton Players

Congleton Community Credit Union
Old Saw Mill

The Green Tree House

St Peter's Church

Congleton Harriers

Town Hall Hire
Notional Rent
Project Support
Annual Grant

Congleton inclusive play roundabout
Medical cover: Half Marathon
Portable toilets: Food & Drink festival
New equipment/lunch/day trip

Room hire/ Advertising/Website
Sounds/Lighting

Towards show costs

Promotional items for J&B Aug22
New battery

Costumes

Promotional material

Cider project

Food pallets at new premises

Clock service

Medical cover at Cloud 9 Race

Congleton West Ranger Unit 2023 Trip

4th Congleton Rangers New Rainbow group set up

Girl Guiding North West 2023 Trip
beartown

Congleton Town Council, Town Hall, High Street, Congleton, Cheshire CW12 1BN

Tel: 01260 270350

Email: info@congleton-tc.gov.uk www.congleton-tc.gov.uk

£
£ 5108
£ 4,500
£ 16,000

£ 5,000
£30,608

£ 250
£ 750
£ 240
£ 300
£ 500
£ 1,740
£ 750
£ 750
£ 870
£ 250
£ 500
£ 750
£ 750
£ 264
£ 425
£ 750
£ 440
£ 150
£

10,429



