

## **Congleton Town Council**

Historic Market Town Chief Officer: David McGifford CiLCA

Congleton Town Council			
Grants Given 2022-2023			
The Town Council has supported local a	nd voluntary and community groups with a	xoraa	imatelv
£40,000 worth of grants in 2022-2023.		1-1	
NAME			£
Grants given to hirers of the Town Hall	Town Hall Hire	£	5,108
Congleton Museum	Notional Rent	£	4,500
Congleton Community Projects	Project Support	£	16,000
Citizens Advice Bureau	Annual Grant	£	5,000
Total		£	30,608
Name:			
Congleton Partnership	Congleton inclusive play roundabout	£	250
Congleton Harriers	Medical cover: Half Marathon	£	750
Congleton Community Projects	Portable toilets: Food & Drink festival	£	240
Company Corner	New equipment/lunch/day trip	£	300
Congleton Heritage & Antiques Fair	Room hire/ Advertising/Website	£	500
Trinity Operatic	Sounds/Lighting	£	1,740
Our Gang	Towards show costs	£	750
Congleton CIC	Promotional items for J&B Aug22	£	750
Beartown Rickshaw CIO	New battery	£	870
Congleton Players	Costumes	£	250
Congleton Community Credit Union	Promotional material	£	500
Old Saw Mill	Cider project	£	750
The Green Tree House	Food pallets at new premises	£	750
St Peter's Church	Clock service	£	264
Congleton Harriers	Medical cover at Cloud 9 Race	£	425
Congleton West Ranger Unit	2023 Trip	£	750
4th Congleton Rangers	New Rainbow group set up	£	440
Girl Guiding North West	2023 Trip	£	150
		£	10,429



Congleton Town Council, Town Hall, High Street, Congleton, Cheshire CW12 1BN Tel: 01260 270350 Email: info@congleton-tc.gov.uk www.congleton-tc.gov.uk